United Methodist Church
13658 W. Meeker Blvd.
Sun City West, AZ 85375
623.584.2280

Sunday, January 12, 2020
10:45 a.m.
“Informal Praise Service”

As we worship . . . Please silence your cell phone

We Are Chosen We Are Blessed We Are Loved

ORDER OF WORSHIP

Announcements

Opening Songs Praise Band
“Come, Now Is the Time to Worship”
“All Creatures of Our God and King”

Opening Prayer

Song “We are His Hands” Praise Band
Scripture Reading Luke 6:27-36 Liturgist
Message Rev. Alma Aguirre-Olivares

“Three Simple Rules: Do Good”
Prayers
The Sacrament of Communion
Lord’s Prayer
Giving the Bread and Cup
Communion Music “One Tin Soldier”
Prayer after Communion

Closing Song “What a Friend We Have in Jesus” Praise Band

Blessing
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Email: church@shepherdofthehills.org
Website: www.shepherdofthehills.org
Pastor on Call for Emergencies: 623.584.7642
Prayer Line: 623.584.2922

Partners in Prayer: prayers@shepherdofthehills.org

Rev. Deborah Lerner, Senior Pastor
pastordeborah@shepherdofthehills.org
Rev. Alma Aguirre-Olivares, Associate Pastor
pastoralma@shepherdofthehills.org
Rev. Lee Hirt, Associate Pastor
Imhirtiowa@gmail.com
Rev. Stephanie Soon, Assistant Minister of Care
pastorstephanie@shepherdofthehills.org
Ken Goodenberger, Director of Music
kengoodenberger@yahoo.com
Bill Moore, Organist/Pianist:

Esther Vallet, RN, Parish Nurse
parishnurse@shepherdofthehills.org
Jodi De Luca, Administrative Secretary
jodi@shepherdofthehills.org
Jennifer Lutz, Assistant Secretary
jlutz@shepherdofthehills.org
Julie Calvert, Accounting
accounting@shepherdofthehills.org

Shawn McMullen, Custodian

Church Office
church@shepherdofthehills.org

Open Hearts. Open Minds. Open Doors.

Our Mission: To make disciples of Jesus Christ for the
Transformation of our communities and world.

Shepherd of the Hills United Methodist Church affirms the teachings of
Jesus Christ by welcoming all of God’s children regardless of race, age,
gender, family status, sexual orientation, gender identity, physical or
mental ability, ethnic background, socioeconomic status, or any other
factor that might separate us from each other. All are invited to join our
shared journey of faith and participate fully in the life of our church.
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